
Newman (5-19,1-14 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (12-14,5-10 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
02/12/26 at Health & Sports Center, Kearney, NE

 
 

 
 
Newman 67

Neb.-Kearney 86

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 353
Site: Health & Sports Center, Kearney, NE

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newman 33 34 67
Neb.-Kearney 40 46 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Joe,Jacob * 31 5-12 5-12 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 15
31 Shaw,Cyrus * 22 3-6 0-1 5-7 4-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 11
10 Somerhalder,Sam * 33 4-11 0-0 0-3 3-7 10 2 4 3 0 2 8
03 McClure,Thatcher * 19 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 3 3 0 7
06 Glenn-Hawkins,Jordan * 24 0-4 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 2 2
07 Rutayisire,Aime 21 5-11 0-2 0-0 4-3 7 3 3 4 0 0 10
09 Williams,Syris 19 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
11 Wright,Terrell 16 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 4
14 Courtney,Deacon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Freeman,Kobe 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-70 8-30 7-14 16-29 45 16 14 15 4 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 5-14   35.71% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 13-38   34.21% 3-16   18.75% 5-8   62.50%
Total 26-70   37.1% 8-30   26.7% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gilbert,Kendrick * 34 6-12 2-4 8-10 4-3 7 1 2 2 1 1 22
02 Swift,Anthony * 25 8-11 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 2 1 19
03 Hill,Ja'Bryant * 34 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-5 5 2 9 2 0 4 10
23 Williams,Wade * 29 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 10
24 Moore,Clayton * 31 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-12 12 0 3 2 0 3 7
12 Connelly,Tom 24 4-10 2-7 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 12
13 Brown,Zeek 18 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
15 Momma,Chiaki 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Johnston,River 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 March,Phillip 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 10-30 16-19 9-33 42 14 19 9 3 12 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 6-15   40.00% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 16-34   47.06% 4-15   26.67% 10-11   90.91%
Total 30-65   46.2% 10-30   33.3% 16-19   84.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb.-Kearney
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V 2

19:13 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CYRUS(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
18:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 18:32

18:32 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
18:27 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint) 18:06 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM --

17:40 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 17:34

17:34 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
17:24 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CLAYTON
MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT
16:58 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint) 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
16:29 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT

16:01 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:55 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
15:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
15:55 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM
15:55 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK

SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER 15:55
SUB OUT by SHAW,CYRUS 15:55
SUB IN by WRIGHT,TERRELL 15:55
SUB IN by FREEMAN,KOBE 15:55

15:53 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TERRELL --
TURNOVER  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 15:42

15:36 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

FOUL  by JOE,JACOB 15:05
15:05 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
15:05 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
15:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE

SUB OUT by JOE,JACOB 15:05
SUB IN by SHAW,CYRUS 15:05

15:05 MISS FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TERRELL --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,TERRELL 14:55

14:55 STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
14:51 4-18 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KOBE 14:33



14:33 STEAL  by CONNELLY,TOM
FOUL  by FREEMAN,KOBE 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
14:29 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
14:24 4-20 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SWIFT,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
14:02 FOUL  by BROWN,ZEEK

GOOD FT by SHAW,CYRUS 14:02 5-20 H 15
SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 14:02
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 14:02
SUB IN by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 14:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 14:02
MISS FT by SHAW,CYRUS 14:02
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CYRUS --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KOBE 13:54

13:54 STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
13:49 5-22 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ZEEK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SYRIS(in the paint) 13:34
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CYRUS --

13:31 FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by SHAW,CYRUS 13:31 6-22 H 16

13:31 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
13:31 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
13:31 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
13:31 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON

MISS FT by SHAW,CYRUS 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

13:28 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CLAYTON
STEAL  by FREEMAN,KOBE 13:28
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KOBE 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
13:05 6-25 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:58
SUB OUT by SHAW,CYRUS 12:58
SUB IN by JOE,JACOB 12:58
GOOD LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 12:49 8-25 H 17

12:28 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZEEK
REBOUND DEF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS(fastbreak) 12:21 11-25 H 14
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,KOBE --

12:01 TURNOVER  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 12:01
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SYRIS(in the paint) 11:55

11:55 BLOCK  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 11:49
REBOUND OFF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
GOOD TIPIN by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 11:42 13-25 H 12

11:29 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CLAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KENDRICK

FOUL  by FREEMAN,KOBE 11:26
11:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
11:26 SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT

SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 11:26
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,KOBE 11:26
SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER 11:26
SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 11:26

11:21 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 11:10 16-25 H 9
FOUL  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 10:54



10:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
10:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CLAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 10:18 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,THATCHER --

10:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:14

10:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
10:14 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM

FOUL  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 09:55
09:55 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by MOORE,CLAYTON
09:55 MISS FT by MOORE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by JOE,JACOB --
TURNOVER  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 09:36

09:24 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JA'BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER 09:11
REBOUND OFF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 08:53 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by JOE,JACOB --

08:30 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

FOUL  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 07:52
SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 07:52
SUB OUT by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 07:52
SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM 07:52
SUB IN by SHAW,CYRUS 07:52

07:37 MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KENDRICK

07:33 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 07:16 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 06:58

06:58 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
06:58 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
06:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE

SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER 06:58
SUB IN by WRIGHT,TERRELL 06:58

06:58 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 06:49
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CYRUS --

06:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 06:41 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SYRIS --

06:33 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by JOE,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 06:20
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TERRELL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 06:12
REBOUND OFF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 06:04 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM --

05:34 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 05:02 31-33 H 2

04:44 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 04:25



04:25 STEAL  by MOORE,CLAYTON
FOUL  by WRIGHT,TERRELL 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
04:24 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
04:24 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY
04:24 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK

SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 04:24
SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER 04:24

04:24 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by CONNELLY,TOM(fastbreak)
04:24 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by CONNELLY,TOM(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CYRUS(in the paint) 04:10 33-35 H 2

04:01 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOE,JACOB --
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,TERRELL 04:01

03:50 FOUL  by BROWN,ZEEK
MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK
03:26 33-38 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ZEEK
TURNOVER  by JOE,JACOB 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
03:12 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SWIFT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,TOM
02:30 MISS LAYUP by CONNELLY,TOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
02:13 FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM

MISS FT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:13 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
02:13 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
02:13 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
02:13 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by JOE,JACOB 02:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 02:13
SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 02:13
SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM 02:13
MISS FT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
02:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE

STEAL  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 02:02
01:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
01:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
01:58 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK

TURNOVER  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
01:32 MISS DUNK by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
01:03 TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

STEAL  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 01:03
MISS JUMPER by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
00:04 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZEEK

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Newman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neb.-Kearney
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 20:00
SUB IN by JOE,JACOB 20:00

19:56 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 19:45

19:45 BLOCK  by GILBERT,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK

19:27 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER 19:10 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --

18:57 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 18:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:48 TURNOVER  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

18:25 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CLAYTON

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,CYRUS(in the paint) 18:13
REBOUND OFF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
18:02 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint) 17:53

17:53 BLOCK  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

17:44 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 17:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:43 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
17:43 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM

SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER 17:43
SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 17:43
SUB IN by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 17:43
SUB IN by FREEMAN,KOBE 17:43

17:41 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CYRUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:33 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM --

17:30 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
GOOD FT by SHAW,CYRUS(fastbreak) 17:30 39-42 H 3

17:30 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
17:30 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK

FOUL  by SHAW,CYRUS 17:03
17:03 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
17:03 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,CYRUS(in the paint) 16:49 41-44 H 3
16:30 41-47 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,KENDRICK

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
MISS JUMPER by SOMERHALDER,SAM 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT
FOUL  by JOE,JACOB 15:41

15:41 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by JOE,JACOB 15:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 15:41

15:41 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON

15:25 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CONNELLY,TOM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CLAYTON

15:18 FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 15:18
SUB IN by WRIGHT,TERRELL 15:18

15:12 FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,CYRUS 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK
FOUL  by SHAW,CYRUS 14:46
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,KOBE 14:46
SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 14:46

14:37 41-53 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT
FOUL  by WRIGHT,TERRELL 14:10

14:10 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZEEK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHAW,CYRUS 14:10
SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM 14:10

14:10 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,ZEEK(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 13:55

13:55 STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
13:50 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 13:46
SUB OUT by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 13:46
SUB IN by JOE,JACOB 13:46

13:46 41-58 H 17 GOOD FT by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)
13:46 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
13:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WADE

MISS JUMPER by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE

13:24 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KENDRICK

13:17 41-60 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)
13:07 FOUL  by CONNELLY,TOM

MISS FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 13:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:07 SUB OUT by CONNELLY,TOM
13:07 SUB IN by SWIFT,ANTHONY

MISS FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 13:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 12:37 44-60 H 16

12:24 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZEEK
REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
TURNOVER  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 12:10

11:58 MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --

11:47 FOUL  by GILBERT,KENDRICK
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,TERRELL(in the paint) 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK
FOUL  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
11:13 SUB IN by HILL,JA'BRYANT

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 11:13
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 11:13
SUB IN by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 11:13
SUB IN by SHAW,CYRUS 11:13

11:11 44-62 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWIFT,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 10:49 46-62 H 16



10:49 FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 10:49
SUB IN by FREEMAN,KOBE 10:49
MISS FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM 10:49
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,CYRUS --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,KOBE(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZEEK
10:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint) 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
09:52 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ZEEK

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CYRUS --
MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 09:43
REBOUND OFF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
TURNOVER  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,WADE
09:29 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,CYRUS --
09:27 FOUL  by SWIFT,ANTHONY
09:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZEEK
09:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
09:27 SUB IN by GILBERT,KENDRICK
09:27 SUB IN by CONNELLY,TOM

SUB OUT by JOE,JACOB 09:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 09:27
GOOD FT by SHAW,CYRUS 09:27 47-62 H 15
GOOD FT by SHAW,CYRUS 09:27 48-62 H 14
SUB OUT by SHAW,CYRUS 09:27
SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER 09:27

09:06 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KOBE 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
08:44 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KOBE 08:37
REBOUND OFF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
GOOD JUMPER by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 08:28 50-62 H 12

08:23 50-64 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint) 08:05 52-64 H 12
ASSIST  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --

07:46 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JA'BRYANT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCLURE,THATCHER 07:46

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNELLY,TOM
07:35 52-67 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by CONNELLY,TOM
MISS LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
MISS JUMPER by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,ANTHONY
FOUL  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by SWIFT,ANTHONY
07:05 SUB IN by MOORE,CLAYTON

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,KOBE 07:05
SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 07:05

07:05 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
07:05 MISS FT by GILBERT,KENDRICK

REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELLY,TOM
06:36 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE

-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SYRIS 06:29
SUB IN by JOE,JACOB 06:29
GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 06:16 55-71 H 16
ASSIST  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --

06:05 55-73 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WADE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CLAYTON
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER 05:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT,TERRELL 05:43

05:43 55-75 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CLAYTON
MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 05:32
REBOUND OFF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,TERRELL(in the paint) 05:27 57-75 H 18
ASSIST  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --

05:11 57-77 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,KENDRICK(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,TERRELL(in the paint) 04:55 59-77 H 18
ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM --

04:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WADE
STEAL  by SOMERHALDER,SAM 04:38
TURNOVER  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by GILBERT,KENDRICK
04:21 TURNOVER  by GILBERT,KENDRICK

STEAL  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 04:21
MISS 3PTR by JOE,JACOB 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,KENDRICK
03:52 MISS 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM

-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,KENDRICK
03:44 59-79 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CLAYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNELLY,TOM
MISS 3PTR by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WADE
03:09 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SOMERHALDER,SAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:01 61-79 H 18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:46

02:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,CLAYTON
02:45 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,RIVER

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TERRELL 02:45
SUB IN by COURTNEY,DEACON 02:45

02:43 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CONNELLY,TOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,WADE

MISS LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTAYISIRE,AIME(in the paint) 02:22 63-81 H 18

01:59 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELLY,TOM
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JA'BRYANT

MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JA'BRYANT

01:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WADE
REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,DEACON --

01:12 FOUL  by HILL,JA'BRYANT
01:12 SUB OUT by GILBERT,KENDRICK
01:12 SUB OUT by HILL,JA'BRYANT
01:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WADE
01:12 SUB IN by MARCH,PHILLIP
01:12 SUB IN by BROWN,ZEEK
01:12 SUB IN by MOMMA,CHIAKI

GOOD FT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:12 64-84 H 20
GOOD FT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:12 65-84 H 19
FOUL  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 01:06
SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN 01:06
SUB IN by FREEMAN,KOBE 01:06



01:06 65-85 H 20 GOOD FT by MOMMA,CHIAKI(fastbreak)
01:06 65-86 H 21 GOOD FT by MOMMA,CHIAKI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by COURTNEY,DEACON(in the paint) 00:50 67-86 H 19
ASSIST  by RUTAYISIRE,AIME --

00:34 MISS 3PTR by MARCH,PHILLIP
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by RUTAYISIRE,AIME 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,RIVER


